
SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFoRETHENEBRASKAPUBLICSERV]CEcoMMISSIoN

In the Matter of the APPlication
of Unity TransPortation
Services, Inc., Omaha, seeking
to establish its rates and
charges subject to the
Provi-sions c f Neb . Rev. Stat .

Chapter J5, Articles l- and 3 -

BY THE COMMISSION:

On JulY
(*Applicant"),
authority to
fol-lows:

APP],ICATION NO.
B- 1781-

BR- s6sl

GRANTED ON AN
EMERGENCY BASTS

ENTRERED: JulY 30, 2OL9

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

OPTN]ON AND FTNDINGS

18, 20L9, Unity Transportation Services, fnc"
Omaha, Nebraska, filed an application for

amend its rates f or its use in it.s operations as

Current ProposedDescription
Base Charges:
One-way triP

Round triP

Additional nrileage charge

One-way Lrip,- wheel-chair vehicle

Round trip- wheelchair vehicle

Additional mileage charge

Weekends and HolidaYs:
One-way trip (first 5 miles)
Round trip (first. S miles)
Additional rnileage charge

One-way triP- wheelchair vehicle
(first. 5 miles)
Round triP '' wheelchair vehicl-e
(f irst 5 mil'=s)
Addítional n'ileage' charge

Additionat ;cassenger charge (one
way)
Additional passenger charge (round
trip)
Idle/wait. charge

$2s.00/firsL
ten miles

$s0.00/first
ten miles
$1.50/mi.

$7.00

$r_4.00

$12.00/ß
mins.

$1-6. s0lf irst s
miles

$33.00/first s
miles

No Change

$30.00/fírst 5

miles
$60.00/first 5

miles
$2 . s0lmi.

ç24.75
$4e. s0

$1.s0lmi.

$41.00

$82 . o0

$2.s0/mi.

Eliminate

Eliminat.e

Eliminate



SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application No. BR-565/B-L78L

Emergency action is requested.

for the Nebraska Department of Health and
ne\^¡ system became ef f ective .Tuly 7_, 2o1g .
are reasonabl_e in comparison to other
simil-ar services

1

,Í

ir

Page 2

Applicant is a certificated carrier that holds CertificateNumber B-1781-. The certificate authorizes transportingpassengers by vari. j-¡r open class service between points i;Douglas, sarpy, Lancaster, and cass counties on the one hand,and, on the other , hand, point.s in Nebraska oveï: irregul,ar
routes " The transportation of rai]road train crernrs 'and their
baggage is not aut,horized, and HHS Designation is yes.

Applicant's proposed rate application seeks
privaUp-

to make
adjustments to its rates to accommodate both pay tripsand trips provided in conjunction as a Medicaid-approved
l-ransportation services provider with the Nebraska Department, ofHealth and Human Services. Applicant has s igned nev¡ agreements
to provide non-emergency medical transportation ("NEIvir" ) f or the
managed care organizations (*MCO") administering seNEiqT

Ëluman Serv1ces.
The proposed

rv1ces
The

rates
companies providing

rn applications such as these, the commission must findthat an emergency situation exists. Such a situation exists inthis application, as Applicant should be placed in a position tobegin utilizing the ne\^/ rat,e for both its general Lransport.ation
and NEMT servj-ces. Therefore, the commission fincs that an
emergency basis exists that all-ows the Commission ti; grant theapplication on an emergency basis

Upon consideration of the application
advised in the premises, the Commission is of
finds that the appfication should be granted
basis effectiveJuly 30, 20L9.

Base Charges:
One-way trip (first 5 miles)
Round t.rip (first 5 miles)
Additional mileage charge

and
the
on

:

þjeing fully
'bpinion and

an emergency

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service
commission that unity Transportation services, rnc., omaha,
Nebraska, be, and it is hereby, authorized to amend its rates
for its services on an emergency basis effective July 30, 20L9
as fol-lows:
Description RaSes.--------i--

$ 16:.. 5 O

$33,. OO

$1.sQ/mi



SECRËTARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application,'-füo. en-SeS/e-1781
i

One-way trip- wheelchair vehicle (first 5

i:ffiä' trip-i wheerchair vehicl-e (first s

miles)
Additional mileage charge

Vüeekends and HolidaYs:
One-way triP (first 5 miles)
Round t.rip (first s miles)
Additional mileage charge

One-way tritr3- wheel-chair vehícle
miles)
Round trip-.. wheelchair vehicle
miles) ,i

Additional n;ileage charge

COMMTSSI CONCURRING:

Page 3

$30.00

$60.00

$2.s0lmi.

ç24.15
$4e.50

$l-. s0 /mi.

$41 . 00

$82 . oo

#2.50/mi.

Public Service
be published it Iþ9-
the provisions of

(first 5

(first 5

IT IS .i FURTHER ORDERED bY ThC NCbTASKA

Commission t.hat public notice of this action
Daily Record , Omaha, Nebraska, Pursuant to
Section 75-l2I and Commission Ru1es.

ENTERED AND MADE EFFECTIVE at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 30th

day of ,JulY, 201,9

NEBRASKA PUBL]C SERVICË COMMISSÏON

"o^(Yø*¿^
ATTEST:

F q A4ef
Executive Di rector


